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MONTANA HEALTHCARE PROGRAMS NOTICE 
August 8, 2019 

 

                          FQHC and RHC Providers 
 
REMINDER 
        

FQHC and RHC Fee Schedule Reminder 
 
As a reminder, Federally Qualified Health Center (FQHC) and Rural Health Clinic (RHC) providers are to 
reference the Outpatient Prospective Payment System fee schedule (OPPS) when determining if a code is 
allowable or not allowable.  The OPPS fee schedule can be located under the Outpatient Hospital provider page 
on the Montana Healthcare Programs Provider Information website. 
 
If a code is not allowable on the OPPS fee schedule, it is not a reimbursable service for an FQHC or RHC 
provider, regardless as to the type of service.  Please keep in mind that the OPPS fee schedule is updated on a 
quarterly basis and reimbursement for most FQHC and RHC services is at the all-inclusive rate.    
 
FQHC and RHC providers that are approved by the department as Promising Pregnancy Care providers are to 
still reference the FQHC and RHC fee schedule, as the Promising Pregnancy Care service is the only service 
that applies to the FQHC and RHC fee schedule. 
 
All FQHC and RHC services should be submitted on a UB-04 claim form, unless the services are rendered in a 
hospital setting.   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Contact Information 
FQHC and RHC Program Officer – (406) 444-7018 
Hospital Program Officer – (406) 444-4834 
For claims questions or additional information, contact Montana Provider Relations at (800) 624-3958 or 
(406) 442-1837 or email MTPRHelpdesk@conduent.com. 

Visit the Montana Healthcare Programs Provider Information website at https://medicaidprovider.mt.gov. 
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